
MARCH 2019 - MATCH 1

RECURVE DIVISION 1
Six Towns "A" (827) beat Guildford "A" (778) by 49 points
Six Towns "A" Georgia Green (287); Niall Costigan (272); Paige Hardy (268)
Guildford "A" Callum Methold (269); Jake Shemmans (260); Matthew Chimwandira (249)

Burleigh "A" (810) beat Rayleigh Town "A" (738) by 72 points
Burleigh "A" Hannah Evans (284); Emelia Belshaw (268); Alex Harrison (258)
Rayleigh Town "A" George Adams (248); Allie Newman (245); Grace Tedore (245)

West Essex (778) beat Braintree (545) by 233 points
West Essex Ella Clampin (273); Sofia Hursham (256); Raven-Corey Knight (249)
Braintree Sam Moir (277); Ben Moir (268)

Selby "A" (705) beat Hinxworth (222) by 483 points
Selby "A" Amy Lowe (250); Alex Thornber (233); Cameron Emmett (222)
Hinxworth William Burrows (222)

RECURVE DIVISION 2
Clacton (520) beat Hertford (516) by 4 points
Clacton Freya Harris (185); Grace Woolley (176); Jack Woolley (159)
Hertford Abigail Batey (242); Luke Weight (187); Jessica Litchfield (87)

Trackside (749) beat Overton Black Arrows (680) by 69 points
Trackside Stephen O'Connor (281); James Drury (258); Holly Steeper (210)
Overton Black Arrows Jodie Buckner (284); Dan Lirianos (247); Hannah Baker (149)

Rayleigh Town "B" (690) beat Howard (629) by 61 points
Rayleigh Town "B" Lilly Duffin (243); Oliver Searle (237); Mia Coodye (210)
Howard Ella Barrett (275); Dylan McDermott (240); Erin Norman (114)

Wallingford Castle "A" (811) beat Meriden (716) by 95 points
Wallingford Castle "A" Ella Perring (278); Abbie Climpson (268); Hannah Ackland-Snow (265)
Meriden Monty Orton  (277); Finley Evans  (226); Daniel Bowman  (213)



RECURVE DIVISION 3
Jersey (811) beat Harworth (DNS) by 811 points
Jersey Matthew Cotillard (288); Mollie Perrett (276); Josh Oxenden (247)
Harworth Did Not Shoot

Guildford "B" (658) beat Oakfield (557) by 101 points
Guildford "B" Max Pennell (243); Abby Frost-Bridges (212); Ben Hancock-Smith (203)
Oakfield Chris Sviderskis (206); Umamah Qazi (177); Jake Pentland (174)

Supermarine "A" (670) beat Malvern (498) by 172 points
Supermarine "A" Nick Mann (253); Jonathan Horspole (239); Imogen Lynch (178)
Malvern Jay Bennett (197); Sarah-Jane Smith (155); Ben Rowe (146)

Andover "A" (798) beat Abbey (Herts) (708) by 90 points
Andover "A" Paul Williams (268); Saskia Meyrick (267); Charlotte Williams (263)
Abbey (Herts) Rujun Feng (248); Will Scarratt (247); Joe Griffiths (213)

RECURVE DIVISION 4
Deer Park "A" (725) beat Andover "B" (543) by 182 points
Deer Park "A" Molly Peters (278); Emily Summers (BB) (234); Imogen Colenutt (BB) (213)
Andover "B" Thomas Oak (213); Sam Rodney (189); Andrew Scott (141)

Six Towns "B" (757) beat Wallingford Castle "B" (756) by 1 point
Six Towns "B" Tom Byatt (260); Ben Whilock (257); Ruby Smith (240)
Wallingford Castle "B" Lottie Pink (256); Clara Davies (255); Erin King (245)

Cleve "A" (794) beat Deben (DNS) by 794 points
Cleve "A" Esme Caie (274); Will Hardy (261); Jessica Dale (259)
Deben Did Not Shoot

Selby "B" (542) beat Burleigh "B" (457) by 85 points
Selby "B" Mia Burdett (199); Samuel Fildes (176); Oliver Taylor (167)
Burleigh "B" Lexie Carrie (199); Miles Clark (177); Evie Smith (81)

RECURVE DIVISION 5
Supermarine "B" (431) beat Perris Archery (DNS) by 431 points
Supermarine "B" Milly Higgins (173); Josie Higgins (137); Nimue Steytler (121)
Perris Archery Did Not Shoot

Thirsk (750) beat Toot Hill "A" (552) by 198 points
Thirsk Johnny Smart (264); Helen Wood (248); Evie Horner (238)
Toot Hill "A" Ben Richards (216); Guy Pears (184); Andrew Bell (152)

Winnington Park (671) beat Clophill (277) by 394 points
Winnington Park Nathaniel Westwell (256); Lucy Cross (220); Elizabeth Norton (195)
Clophill Eleanor Ware (277)

Cleve "B" (741) beat Tenzone (DNS) by 741 points
Cleve "B" Noah Downs (252); Ella Shield (249); Aimee Brake (240)
Tenzone Did Not Shoot



RECURVE DIVISION 6
Bowmen of Leeds (619) beat Toot Hill "B" (393) by 226 points
Bowmen of Leeds Izzy Martin (219); Sam Martin (215); Abigail Weaver (185)
Toot Hill "B" Esosa Odiase (135); Jonathan Lowe (132); Ewan Chapman (126)

Noak Hill (795) beat Wallingford Castle "C" (670) by 125 points
Noak Hill Andrew Lock (272); Rhiannon Easton (268); Samuel Gulvin (255)
Wallingford Castle "C" Ben Moore (237); Joseph Olley (223); Ellie Wood (210)

Invictus Bowmen (635) beat Ebbsfleet Academy (DNS) by 635 points
Invictus Bowmen Cheyanne Ferreday (240); Rayon Wright (206); Oliver Young (189)
Ebbsfleet Academy Did Not Shoot

Isle of Man (829) beat Deer Park "B" (589) by 240 points
Isle of Man Tilly Ashton (283); Toby Young (274); James Hill (272)
Deer Park "B" Holly-Mae Clapton (205); Jacob Bruton (201); Jazmin Brain (183)

Valley Bowmen  (785) beat CTRA (558) by 227 points
Valley Bowmen William Thompson (274); Eleanor Stott (262); Oscar Fenik (249)
CTRA Oliver Jones (208); Millie O'Donnell (176); Josiah Moore (174)

COMPOUND DIVISION 1
Deer Park "B" (547) beat Clophill (501) by 46 points
Deer Park "B" Rosie Preece (274); Josh Uzzell (273)
Clophill Daniel Herman (278); Henry Barrance (223)

Andover (291) beat Cleve (DNS) by 291 points
Andover Sophie Meyrick (291)
Cleve Did Not Shoot

Deer Park "A" (565) beat Rayleigh Town (DNS) by 565 points
Deer Park "A" Chloe A'Bear (290); Alex Parker (275)
Rayleigh Town Did Not Shoot



MARCH 2019 - MATCH 2

RECURVE DIVISION 1
Six Towns "A" (827) beat Rayleigh Town "A" (738) by 89 points
Six Towns "A" Georgia Green (287); Niall Costigan (272); Paige Hardy (268)
Rayleigh Town "A" George Adams (248); Allie Newman (245); Grace Tedore (245)

Guildford "A" (778) beat Braintree (545) by 233 points
Guildford "A" Callum Methold (269); Jake Shemmans (260); Matthew Chimwandira (249)
Braintree Sam Moir (277); Ben Moir (268)

Burleigh "A" (810) beat Hinxworth (222) by 588 points
Burleigh "A" Hannah Evans (284); Emelia Belshaw (268); Alex Harrison (258)
Hinxworth William Burrows (222)

West Essex (778) beat Selby "A" (705) by 73 points
West Essex Ella Clampin (273); Sofia Hursham (256); Raven-Corey Knight (249)
Selby "A" Amy Lowe (250); Alex Thornber (233); Cameron Emmett (222)

RECURVE DIVISION 2
Overton Black Arrows (680) beat Hertford (516) by 164 points
Overton Black Arrows Jodie Buckner (284); Dan Lirianos (247); Hannah Baker (149)
Hertford Abigail Batey (242); Luke Weight (187); Jessica Litchfield (87)

Howard (629) beat Clacton (520) by 109 points
Howard Ella Barrett (275); Dylan McDermott (240); Erin Norman (114)
Clacton Freya Harris (185); Grace Woolley (176); Jack Woolley (159)

Wallingford Castle "A" (811) beat Trackside (749) by 62 points
Wallingford Castle "A" Ella Perring (278); Abbie Climpson (268); Hannah Ackland-Snow (265)
Trackside Stephen O'Connor (281); James Drury (258); Holly Steeper (210)

Meriden (716) beat Rayleigh Town "B" (690)  by 26 points
Meriden Monty Orton  (277); Finley Evans  (226); Daniel Bowman  (213)
Rayleigh Town "B" Lilly Duffin (243); Oliver Searle (237); Mia Coodye (210)



RECURVE DIVISION 3
Guildford "B" (658) beat Harworth (DNS) by 658 points
Guildford "B" Max Pennell (243); Abby Frost-Bridges (212); Ben Hancock-Smith (203)
Harworth Did Not Shoot

Jersey (811) beat Supermarine "A" (670) by 141 points
Jersey Matthew Cotillard (288); Mollie Perrett (276); Josh Oxenden (247)
Supermarine "A" Nick Mann (253); Jonathan Horspole (239); Imogen Lynch (178)

Abbey (Herts) (708) beat Oakfield (557) by 151 points
Abbey (Herts) Rujun Feng (248); Will Scarratt (247); Joe Griffiths (213)
Oakfield Chris Sviderskis (206); Umamah Qazi (177); Jake Pentland (174)

Andover "A" (798) beat Malvern (498) by 300 points
Andover "A" Paul Williams (268); Saskia Meyrick (267); Charlotte Williams (263)
Malvern Jay Bennett (197); Sarah-Jane Smith (155); Ben Rowe (146)

RECURVE DIVISION 4
Six Towns "B" (757) beat Deer Park "A" (725) by 32 points
Six Towns "B" Tom Byatt (260); Ben Whilock (257); Ruby Smith (240)
Deer Park "A" Molly Peters (278); Emily Summers (BB) (234); Imogen Colenutt (BB) (213)

Cleve "A" (794) beat Andover "B" (543) by 251 points
Cleve "A" Esme Caie (274); Will Hardy (261); Jessica Dale (259)
Andover "B" Thomas Oak (213); Sam Rodney (189); Andrew Scott (141)

Wallingford Castle "B" (756) beat Burleigh "B" (457) by 299 points
Wallingford Castle "B" Lottie Pink (256); Clara Davies (255); Erin King (245)
Burleigh "B" Lexie Carrie (199); Miles Clark (177); Evie Smith (81)

Selby "B" (542) beat Deben (DNS) by 542 points
Selby "B" Mia Burdett (199); Samuel Fildes (176); Oliver Taylor (167)
Deben Did Not Shoot

RECURVE DIVISION 5
Toot Hill "A" (552) beat Perris Archery (DNS) by 552 points
Toot Hill "A" Ben Richards (216); Guy Pears (184); Andrew Bell (152)
Perris Archery Did Not Shoot

Winnington Park (671) beat Supermarine "B" (431) by 240 points
Winnington Park Nathaniel Westwell (256); Lucy Cross (220); Elizabeth Norton (195)
Supermarine "B" Milly Higgins (173); Josie Higgins (137); Nimue Steytler (121)

Thirsk (750) beat Cleve "B" (741) by 9 points
Thirsk Johnny Smart (264); Helen Wood (248); Evie Horner (238)
Cleve "B" Noah Downs (252); Ella Shield (249); Aimee Brake (240)

Clophill (277) beat Tenzone (DNS) by 277 points
Clophill Eleanor Ware (277)
Tenzone Did Not Shoot



RECURVE DIVISION 6
Valley Bowmen  (785) beat Toot Hill "B" (393) by 392 points
Valley Bowmen William Thompson (274); Eleanor Stott (262); Oscar Fenik (249)
Toot Hill "B" Esosa Odiase (135); Jonathan Lowe (132); Ewan Chapman (126)

Deer Park "B" (589) beat CTRA (558) by 31 points
Deer Park "B" Holly-Mae Clapton (205); Jacob Bruton (201); Jazmin Brain (183)
CTRA Oliver Jones (208); Millie O'Donnell (176); Josiah Moore (174)

Isle of Man (829) beat Invictus Bowmen (635) by 194 points
Isle of Man Tilly Ashton (283); Toby Young (274); James Hill (272)
Invictus Bowmen Cheyanne Ferreday (240); Rayon Wright (206); Oliver Young (189)

Noak Hill (795) beat Ebbsfleet Academy (DNS) by 795 points
Noak Hill Andrew Lock (272); Rhiannon Easton (268); Samuel Gulvin (255)
Ebbsfleet Academy Did Not Shoot

Wallingford Castle "C" (670) beat Bowmen of Leeds (619) by 51 points
Wallingford Castle "C" Ben Moore (237); Joseph Olley (223); Ellie Wood (210)
Bowmen of Leeds Izzy Martin (219); Sam Martin (215); Abigail Weaver (185)



RECURVE DIVISION 1

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS

Total 

Score Points

Six Towns "A" 7 7 4950 14

Guildford "A" 7 5 2 4654 10

West Essex 7 5 1 1 3724 10

Braintree 7 4 3 4728 8

Burleigh "A" 7 4 3 4648 8

Selby "A" 7 2 5 4162 4

Rayleigh  Town "A" 7 1 5 1 3607 2

Hinxworth 7 5 2 1012 0

RECURVE DIVISION 2

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS

Total 

Score Points

Wallingford Castle "A" 7 7 4764 14

Meriden 7 6 1 4514 12

Trackside 7 4 3 4516 8

Overton Black Arrows 7 4 3 3753 8

Howard 7 3 4 3835 6

Clacton 7 2 5 2405 4

Hertford 7 1 6 3099 2

Rayleigh Town "B" 7 1 3 3 1827 2

RECURVE DIVISION 3

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS

Total 

Score Points

Jersey 7 7 4804 14

Andover "A" 7 6 1 4643 12

Guildford "B" 7 4 3 4090 8

Supermarine "A" 7 3 4 3881 6

Abbey (Herts) 7 3 4 3746 6

Malvern 7 3 4 3482 6

Oakfield 7 2 5 3623 4

Harworth 7 3 4 1486 0

RECURVE DIVISION 4

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS

Total 

Score Points

Cleve "A" 7 6 1 4814 12

Deer Park "A" 7 6 1 4718 12

Six Towns "B" 7 5 2 4261 10

Wallingford Castle "B" 7 4 3 4404 8

Andover "B" 7 3 4 3815 6

Deben 7 2 3 2 3409 4

Selby "B" 7 2 5 3146 4



Burleigh "B" 7 7 2523 0



RECURVE DIVISION 5

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS

Total 

Score Points

Thirsk 7 7 4560 14

Cleve "B" 7 6 1 4437 12

Winnington Park 7 5 2 4062 10

Toot Hill "A" 7 4 3 3136 8

Supermarine "B" 7 2 3 2 1780 4

Perris Archery 7 1 3 3 1843 2

Clophill 7 1 5 1 1633 2

Tenzone 7 1 1 5 1104 2

RECURVE DIVISION 6

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS

Total 

Score Points

Noak Hill 9 9 4830 18

Isle of Man 9 8 1 4791 16

Valley Bowmen 9 7 2 4327 14

Invictus Bowmen 9 5 4 3719 10

Wallingford Castle "C" 9 4 5 3891 8

CTRA 9 4 5 3797 8

Deer Park "B" 9 4 5 3124 8

Ebbsfleet Academy 9 3 4 2 2748 6

Bowmen of Leeds 9 1 8 3140 2

Toot Hill "B" 9 9 2320 0

COMPOUND DIVISION 1

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS

Total 

Score Points

Deer Park "A" 5 5 2849 10

Deer Park "B" 5 4 1 2767 8

Andover 5 3 2 1940 6

Clophill 5 2 3 2407 4

Cleve 5 1 2 2 1569 2

Rayleigh Town 5 5 0 0



Ryan Holden Thanet AC 298 Mar-15

Louisa Piper Woking AC 293 Nov-16

Eleanor Piper Woking AC 293 Nov-16

Ollie Smith Deben AC 270 Jan-15

Maddie Speed Chelmsford Tudor Rose 245 Oct-12

Isaac Shaw Deben AC 112 Oct-14

Kai Thomas-Prause High Weald 300 Jan-17

Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 293 Dec-12

Woking 874 Nov-16

Louisa Piper - 293; Eleanor Piper - 293; James Woodgate - 288

Bayeux Bowmen 586 Mar-16

Harry Datchler - 295; Kai Thomas-Prause - 291

COMPOUND - GENTS

COMPOUND - LADIES

RECURVE - TEAM

COMPOUND - TEAM

HIGHEST SCORES

RECURVE - GENTS

RECURVE - LADIES

BAREBOW - GENTS

BAREBOW - LADIES

LONGBOW - GENTS



:
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INDIVIDUAL SCORES - RECURVE (GENTS ALL)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Riley Spencer-Nice Gent Recurve Deer Park Under 16 5 289

2 Matthew Cotillard Gent Recurve Jersey Under 18 6 287

3 Stephen O'Connor Gent Recurve Trackside Under 16 6 284

4 Matthew Gosling Gent Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 1 283

5 Marco Costanza Gent Recurve Cleve Under 16 3 283

6 William Thompson Gent Recurve Valley Bowmen Under 16 5 280

7 Ben Moir Gent Recurve Braintree Under 14 6 278

8 Sam Moir Gent Recurve Braintree Under 16 6 276

9 Monty Orton Gent Recurve Meriden Under 16 6 275

10 Andrew Lock Gent Recurve Noak Hill Under 18 6 273

11 Niall Costigan Gent Recurve Six Towns Under 18 6 271

12 Johnny Smart Gent Recurve Thirsk Under 14 6 270

13 Toby Young Gent Recurve Isle of Man Under 18 6 265

14 Tom Byatt Gent Recurve Six Towns Under 18 6 265

15 Callum Methold Gent Recurve Guildford Under 18 6 265

16 James Hill Gent Recurve Isle of Man Under 16 6 262

17 Paul Williams Gent Recurve Andover Under 18 6 259

18 Jake Slemmans Gent Recurve Guildford Under 18 6 259

19 Ben Whilock Gent Recurve Six Towns Under 16 1 257

20 James Drury Gent Recurve Trackside Under 18 5 256

21 Will Scarratt Gent Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 6 256

22 Frank Morgan Gent Recurve Thirsk Under 18 1 255

23 Samuel Gulvin Gent Recurve Noak Hill Under 12 6 255

24 Nathaniel Westwell Gent Recurve Winnington Park Under 14 6 255

25 Noah Downs Gent Recurve Cleve Under 18 5 254

26 Alex Harrison Gent Recurve Burleigh Under 18 3 254

27 Will Hardy Gent Recurve Cleve Under 14 6 251

28 Rujun Feng Gent Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 18 2 250

29 Max Pennell Gent Recurve Guildford Under 18 5 250

30 George Adams Gent Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 2 249

31 Samuel Birdsall Gent Recurve Perris Archery Under 14 4 249

32 Oliver Jones Gent Recurve CTRA Under 12 6 243

33 Finley Evans Gent Recurve Meriden Under 16 5 243

34 Josh Oxenden Gent Recurve Jersey Under 16 6 242

35 Nick Mann Gent Recurve Supermarine Under 18 6 242

36 Harrison Giles Gent Recurve Deben Under 16 5 241

37 Samuel Miners Gent Recurve Meriden Under 18 4 241

38 Ollie Wright Gent Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 18 5 238

39 William Oliver Gent Recurve Winnington Park Under 16 5 238

40 Oliver Searle Gent Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 237

41 Ashton Cox Gent Recurve Hertford Under 16 3 236

42 Ben Hancock-Smith Gent Recurve Guildford Under 16 6 234

43 Joe Houlden Gent Recurve Oakfield Under 16 5 233

44 Amrik Ahiuwalia Gent Recurve Howard Under 18 2 233

45 Jack Patterson Gent Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 1 232

46 Tom Garrod Gent Recurve Deben Under 16 5 232

47 Daniel Bowman Gent Recurve Meriden Under 16 2 231

48 Matthew Chimbwandira Gent Recurve Guildford Under 16 6 230

49 Alex Thornber Gent Recurve Selby Under 16 6 228

50 Joseph Griffiths Gent Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 16 5 228

51 Ben Moore Gent Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 14 5 228

52 Josh Frost Gent Recurve Six Towns Under 16 2 228

53 Lewis Hill Gent Recurve CTRA Under 18 4 226

54 Jake Doughty Gent Recurve Trackside Not Known 1 226

55 Oscar Fenik Gent Recurve Valley Bowmen Under 12 4 225

56 Issac Clare Gent Recurve Clophill Under 18 1 224

57 Dylan McDermott Gent Recurve Howard Under 14 6 223

58 Joshua Bowden Gent Recurve Guildford Under 16 2 222

59 Jonathan Horspole Gent Recurve Supermarine Under 18 5 221

60 Dan Lirianos Gent Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 5 220

61 Tommy Hinch Gent Recurve Trackside Under 16 4 219



62 Jacob Bruton Gent Recurve Deer Park Under 16 5 213

63 Gaius Hack Gent Recurve Deben Under 14 2 212

64 Thomas Oak Gent Recurve Andover Under 16 6 211

65 Ben Richards Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 5 210

66 Joseph Olley Gent Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 12 3 208

67 Sam Martin Gent Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 14 5 208

68 Oliver Fairy Gent Recurve Malvern Under 18 3 206

69 Oliver Taylor Gent Recurve Selby Under 14 6 203

70 Cameron Emmett Gent Recurve Selby Under 16 4 199

71 Chris Sviderskis Gent Recurve Oakfield Under 14 6 199

72 Elliot Fairy Gent Recurve Malvern Under 16 1 197

73 Oliver Young Gent Recurve Invictus Under 12 4 196

74 Casey Knight Gent Recurve Invictus Not Known 1 194

75 Rauri Gallagher Gent Recurve CTRA Under 16 4 194

76 William Burrows Gent Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 2 193

77 Adam Scott Gent Recurve Ebbsfleet Under 18 5 189

78 Daniel Lanceley Gent Recurve Winnington Park Under 16 2 189

79 Alex Ellis Gent Recurve Harworth Under 18 3 189

80 Sam Rodney Gent Recurve Andover Under 16 2 185

81 Tom Machin Gent Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 183

82 Hazara Palray Gent Recurve Oakfield Under 14 2 183

83 William Harding Gent Recurve Winnington Park Under 16 1 181

84 Jay Bennett Gent Recurve Malvern Under 12 4 179

85 Josiah Moore Gent Recurve CTRA Under 14 1 174

86 Ben Barker Gent Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 1 171

87 Luke Weight Gent Recurve Hertford Under 12 6 171

88 Miles Clark Gent Recurve Burleigh Under 14 3 165

89 Guy Pears Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 6 165

90 Jonathan Lowe Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 4 165

91 Samuel Fildes Gent Recurve Selby Under 16 2 164

92 Duncan Campbell Gent Recurve Deer Park Under 14 1 164

93 Joseph Pryor Gent Recurve Rayleigh Town Not Known 1 164

94 Noah Rice Gent Recurve Selby Under 18 1 163

95 Jake Pentland Gent Recurve Oakfield Under 16 2 163

96 Sipahi Selim Gent Recurve Ebbsfleet Under 16 5 163

97 Connor Howcroft Gent Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 18 1 161

98 Joseph Walker Gent Recurve Tenzone Under 12 2 157

99 Grace Woolley Gent Recurve Clacton Under 14 6 150

100 Oscar Wallington Gent Recurve Clacton Not Known 3 149

101 Joseph House Gent Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 14 2 146

102 Andrew Bell Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 4 145

103 Lewis Woodlock Gent Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 16 3 145

104 Sam Richards Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 18 3 144

105 Andrew Scott Gent Recurve Andover Under 14 1 141

106 Ben Rowe Gent Recurve Malvern Under 12 3 141

107 Harry Jones Gent Recurve CTRA Under 12 1 136

108 Xander Davey Gent Recurve Harworth Under 14 2 136

109 Alfie Taylor Gent Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 1 129

110 Jack Woolley Gent Recurve Clacton Under 12 5 122

111 Tom Cork Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 14 1 118

112 Jack Barker Gent Recurve Hinxworth Under 12 1 113

113 Daniel Colegrove Gent Recurve Hinxworth Under 18 1 110

114 Ewan Chapman Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 3 106

115 Myles Jasper Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 14 1 102

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - RECURVE (LADIES ALL)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Georgia Green Lady Recurve Six Towns Under 18 6 284

2 Hannah Evans Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 18 6 283

3 Imogen Newby Lady Recurve Braintree Under 16 5 281

4 Jodie Buckner Lady Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 6 281

5 Ella Barrett Lady Recurve Howard Under 18 6 279

6 Molly Peters Lady Recurve Deer Park Under 18 6 278

7 Rhiannon Easton Lady Recurve Noak Hill Under 18 6 278

8 Tilly Ashton Lady Recurve Isle of Man Under 16 5 277

9 Ella Perring Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 18 6 276

10 Anna Perkins Lady Recurve Cleve Under 18 5 273

11 Mollie Perrett Lady Recurve Jersey Under 16 6 272

12 Emelia Belshaw Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 14 6 267

13 Raven-Corey Knight Lady Recurve West Essex Under 18 3 263



14 Ella Clampin Lady Recurve West Essex Under 16 4 263

15 Eleanor Ware Lady Recurve Clophill Under 16 5 261

16 Saskia Meyrick Lady Recurve Andover Under 16 6 259

17 Abbie Climpson Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 16 6 258

18 Mollie Wheatley Lady Recurve Six Towns Not Known 4 256

19 Lottie Pink Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 16 1 256

20 Hannah Ackland-Snow Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 14 6 256

21 Sofia Hursham Lady Recurve West Essex Under 18 1 256

22 Amy Lowe Lady Recurve Selby Under 18 5 255

23 Ella Shield Lady Recurve Cleve Under 16 6 253

24 Siri Mantravadi Lady Recurve West Essex Under 14 4 252

25 Lily Priestnal Lady Recurve Isle of Man Under 12 1 252

26 Esme Caie Lady Recurve Cleve Under 18 4 252

27 Charlotte Williams Lady Recurve Andover Under 16 6 251

28 Mia Coodye Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 251

29 Paige Hardy Lady Recurve Six Towns Under 16 4 251

30 Jessica Dale Lady Recurve Cleve Under 14 6 250

31 Clara Davies Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 18 6 250

32 Rebecca Kennedy Lady Recurve Guildford Under 18 1 249

33 Lilly Duffin Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 4 249

34 Beulah Hurst Lady Recurve Malvern Under 16 5 249

35 Eleanor Stott Lady Recurve Valley Bowmen Under 14 6 248

36 Helen Wood Lady Recurve Thirsk Under 14 4 247

37 Abi Creese Lady Recurve Andover Under 14 5 245

38 Charlotte Addison Lady Recurve Thirsk Under 18 3 244

39 Grace Tedore Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 4 244

40 Naomi Woodwards Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 18 4 243

41 Evie Horner Lady Recurve Thirsk Under 16 4 242

42 Ruby Smith Lady Recurve Six Towns Under 14 1 240

43 Aimee Brake Lady Recurve Cleve Under 18 1 240

44 Lauren Levy Lady Recurve Guildford Under 16 2 236

45 Abi Mara Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 235

46 Alvina Newman Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 2 232

47 Natasha Williams Lady Recurve Six Towns Under 16 3 231

48 Margot Clements Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 16 1 231

49 Erin King Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 14 6 228

50 Maria Lawley Lady Recurve Meriden Under 18 1 224

51 Aliyah Ramirez Lady Recurve Andover Under 16 3 220

52 Nicole Latos Lady Recurve Six Towns Under 12 2 220

53 Georgia Climpson Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 14 2 218

54 Holly Schuller Lady Recurve Harworth Under 18 3 216

55 Cheyanne Ferreday Lady Recurve Invictus Under 14 6 216

56 Holly Steeper Lady Recurve Trackside Under 14 2 215

57 Lucy Cross Lady Recurve Winnington Park Under 14 2 214

58 Abigail Batey Lady Recurve Hertford Under 16 6 213

59 Abby Frost-Bridges Lady Recurve Guildford Under 18 1 212

60 Molly Bower Lady Recurve Valley Bowmen Under 14 2 208

61 Katie Neild Lady Recurve Deben Under 16 3 208

62 Bethany Achurch Lady Recurve Invictus Not Known 3 207

63 Rebecca Adams Lady Recurve Supermarine Under 18 3 206

64 Grace White Lady Recurve West Essex Under 14 2 206

65 Rayon Wright Lady Recurve Invictus Under 12 4 206

66 Ellie Wood Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 14 3 205

67 Maisie Higgins Lady Recurve Selby Under 18 4 201

68 Maizy-Jay Eakins Lady Recurve Ebbsfleet Under 16 5 198

69 Iona Cater Lady Recurve Guildford Under 18 1 196

70 Malika Malviya Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 16 1 195

71 Trudy Nelson Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 192

72 Lexie Carrie Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 12 6 192

73 Umamah Qazi Lady Recurve Oakfield Under 18 3 192

74 Ella Skipsey Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 18 5 188

75 Holly-Mae Clapton Lady Recurve Deer Park Under 14 4 188

76 Nimue Steytler Lady Recurve Supermarine Under 12 6 183

77 Isabelle Martin Lady Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 18 5 182

78 Elizabeth Norton Lady Recurve Winnington Park Under 16 2 178

79 Helena Baird Lady Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 16 2 177

80 Jazmin Brain Lady Recurve Deer Park Under 14 2 177

81 Mia Burdett Lady Recurve Selby Under 12 4 175

82 Millie O'Donnell Lady Recurve CTRA Under 18 2 174

83 Amie Johnson Lady Recurve Tenzone Under 16 1 173

84 Imogen Lynch Lady Recurve Supermarine Not Known 4 170

85 Freya Harris Lady Recurve Clacton Under 14 2 169



86 Charlotte Fildes Lady Recurve Selby Under 16 1 167

87 Chloe Hooper Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 1 164

88 Bronwyn Higgins Lady Recurve Selby Under 16 3 164

89 Abigail Weaver Lady Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 14 2 153

90 Hannah Baker Lady Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 14 2 152

91 Izzy Pendle Lady Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 3 152

92 Josie Higgins Lady Recurve Supermarine Not Known 2 148

93 Millie Higgins Lady Recurve Supermarine Not Known 2 142

94 Sarah-Jane Smith Lady Recurve Malvern Under 12 2 142

95 Leah Garnett Lady Recurve Supermarine Under 16 1 134

96 Esosa Odiase Lady Recurve Toot Hill Under 14 4 131

97 Lucy Nicholson Lady Recurve Howard Under 14 1 131

98 Hannah Stott Lady Recurve Valley Bowmen Under 12 1 126

99 Artemis Kalatzis Lady Recurve Burleigh Not Known 2 123

100 Amelia McPherson Lady Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 2 116

101 Erin Norman Lady Recurve Howard Under 16 2 114

102 Charlotte Hibbard Lady Recurve Clacton Under 12 1 113

103 Holly Easton Lady Recurve Clophill Under 14 1 105

104 Ivy Sawyer Lady Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 1 94

105 Jessica Litchfield Lady Recurve Hertford Under 14 1 87

106 Evie Smith Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 14 1 81

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - RECURVE (GENTS UNDER 18)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Matthew Cotillard Gent Recurve Jersey Under 18 6 287

2 Matthew Gosling Gent Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 1 283

3 Andrew Lock Gent Recurve Noak Hill Under 18 6 273

4 Niall Costigan Gent Recurve Six Towns Under 18 6 271

5 Tom Byatt Gent Recurve Six Towns Under 18 6 265

6 Callum Methold Gent Recurve Guildford Under 18 6 265

7 Toby Young Gent Recurve Isle of Man Under 18 6 265

8 Paul Williams Gent Recurve Andover Under 18 6 259

9 Jake Slemmans Gent Recurve Guildford Under 18 6 259

10 James Drury Gent Recurve Trackside Under 18 5 256

11 Frank Morgan Gent Recurve Thirsk Under 18 1 255

12 Noah Downs Gent Recurve Cleve Under 18 5 254

13 Alex Harrison Gent Recurve Burleigh Under 18 3 254

14 Rujun Feng Gent Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 18 2 250

15 Max Pennell Gent Recurve Guildford Under 18 5 250

16 George Adams Gent Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 2 249

17 Nick Mann Gent Recurve Supermarine Under 18 6 242

18 Samuel Miners Gent Recurve Meriden Under 18 4 241

19 Ollie Wright Gent Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 18 5 238

20 Amrik Ahiuwalia Gent Recurve Howard Under 18 2 233

21 Lewis Hill Gent Recurve CTRA Under 18 4 226

22 Issac Clare Gent Recurve Clophill Under 18 1 224

23 Jonathan Horspole Gent Recurve Supermarine Under 18 5 221

24 Oliver Fairy Gent Recurve Malvern Under 18 3 206

25 Adam Scott Gent Recurve Ebbsfleet Under 18 5 189

26 Alex Ellis Gent Recurve Harworth Under 18 3 189

27 Noah Rice Gent Recurve Selby Under 18 1 163

28 Connor Howcroft Gent Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 18 1 161

29 Sam Richards Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 18 3 144

30 Daniel Colegrove Gent Recurve Hinxworth Under 18 1 110

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - RECURVE (LADIES UNDER 18)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Georgia Green Lady Recurve Six Towns Under 18 6 284

2 Hannah Evans Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 18 6 283

3 Ella Barrett Lady Recurve Howard Under 18 6 279

4 Molly Peters Lady Recurve Deer Park Under 18 6 278

5 Rhiannon Easton Lady Recurve Noak Hill Under 18 6 278

6 Ella Perring Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 18 6 276

7 Anna Perkins Lady Recurve Cleve Under 18 5 273

8 Raven-Corey Knight Lady Recurve West Essex Under 18 3 263

9 Sofia Hursham Lady Recurve West Essex Under 18 1 256

10 Amy Lowe Lady Recurve Selby Under 18 5 255

11 Esme Caie Lady Recurve Cleve Under 18 4 252



12 Clara Davies Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 18 6 250

13 Rebecca Kennedy Lady Recurve Guildford Under 18 1 249

14 Grace Tedore Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 4 244

15 Charlotte Addison Lady Recurve Thirsk Under 18 3 244

16 Naomi Woodwards Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 18 4 243

17 Aimee Brake Lady Recurve Cleve Under 18 1 240

18 Maria Lawley Lady Recurve Meriden Under 18 1 224

19 Holly Schuller Lady Recurve Harworth Under 18 3 216

20 Abby Frost-Bridges Lady Recurve Guildford Under 18 1 212

21 Rebecca Adams Lady Recurve Supermarine Under 18 3 206

22 Maisie Higgins Lady Recurve Selby Under 18 4 201

23 Iona Cater Lady Recurve Guildford Under 18 1 196

24 Umamah Qazi Lady Recurve Oakfield Under 18 3 192

25 Ella Skipsey Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 18 5 188

26 Isabelle Martin Lady Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 18 5 182

27 Millie O'Donnell Lady Recurve CTRA Under 18 2 174

28 Chloe Hooper Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 1 164

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - RECURVE (GENTS UNDER 16)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Riley Spencer-Nice Gent Recurve Deer Park Under 16 5 289

2 Stephen O'Connor Gent Recurve Trackside Under 16 6 284

3 Marco Costanza Gent Recurve Cleve Under 16 3 283

4 William Thompson Gent Recurve Valley Bowmen Under 16 5 280

5 Sam Moir Gent Recurve Braintree Under 16 6 276

6 Monty Orton Gent Recurve Meriden Under 16 6 275

7 James Hill Gent Recurve Isle of Man Under 16 6 262

8 Ben Whilock Gent Recurve Six Towns Under 16 1 257

9 Finley Evans Gent Recurve Meriden Under 16 5 243

10 Josh Oxenden Gent Recurve Jersey Under 16 6 242

11 Harrison Giles Gent Recurve Deben Under 16 5 241

12 William Oliver Gent Recurve Winnington Park Under 16 5 238

13 Oliver Searle Gent Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 237

14 Ashton Cox Gent Recurve Hertford Under 16 3 236

15 Ben Hancock-Smith Gent Recurve Guildford Under 16 6 234

16 Joe Houlden Gent Recurve Oakfield Under 16 5 233

17 Tom Garrod Gent Recurve Deben Under 16 5 232

18 Jack Patterson Gent Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 1 232

19 Daniel Bowman Gent Recurve Meriden Under 16 2 231

20 Matthew Chimbwandira Gent Recurve Guildford Under 16 6 230

21 Alex Thornber Gent Recurve Selby Under 16 6 228

22 Josh Frost Gent Recurve Six Towns Under 16 2 228

23 Joseph Griffiths Gent Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 16 5 228

24 Joshua Bowden Gent Recurve Guildford Under 16 2 222

25 Dan Lirianos Gent Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 5 220

26 Tommy Hinch Gent Recurve Trackside Under 16 4 219

27 Jacob Bruton Gent Recurve Deer Park Under 16 5 213

28 Thomas Oak Gent Recurve Andover Under 16 6 211

29 Ben Richards Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 5 210

30 Cameron Emmett Gent Recurve Selby Under 16 4 199

31 Elliot Fairy Gent Recurve Malvern Under 16 1 197

32 Rauri Gallagher Gent Recurve CTRA Under 16 4 194

33 William Burrows Gent Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 2 193

34 Daniel Lanceley Gent Recurve Winnington Park Under 16 2 189

35 Louie Brown Gent Recurve Andover Under 16 1 186

36 Sam Rodney Gent Recurve Andover Under 16 2 185

37 William Harding Gent Recurve Winnington Park Under 16 1 181

38 Ben Barker Gent Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 1 171

39 Guy Pears Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 6 165

40 Jonathan Lowe Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 4 165

41 Samuel Fildes Gent Recurve Selby Under 16 2 164

42 Jake Pentland Gent Recurve Oakfield Under 16 2 163

43 Sipahi Selim Gent Recurve Ebbsfleet Under 16 5 163

44 Andrew Bell Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 4 145

45 Lewis Woodlock Gent Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 16 3 145

46 Ewan Chapman Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 3 106

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - RECURVE (LADIES UNDER 16)



Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Imogen Newby Lady Recurve Braintree Under 16 5 281

2 Jodie Buckner Lady Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 6 281

3 Tilly Ashton Lady Recurve Isle of Man Under 16 5 277

4 Mollie Perrett Lady Recurve Jersey Under 16 6 272

5 Ella Clampin Lady Recurve West Essex Under 16 4 263

6 Eleanor Ware Lady Recurve Clophill Under 16 5 261

7 Saskia Meyrick Lady Recurve Andover Under 16 6 259

8 Abbie Climpson Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 16 6 258

9 Lottie Pink Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 16 1 256

10 Ella Shield Lady Recurve Cleve Under 16 6 253

11 Mia Coodye Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 251

12 Paige Hardy Lady Recurve Six Towns Under 16 4 251

13 Charlotte Williams Lady Recurve Andover Under 16 6 251

14 Lilly Duffin Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 4 249

15 Beulah Hurst Lady Recurve Malvern Under 16 5 249

16 Evie Horner Lady Recurve Thirsk Under 16 4 242

17 Lauren Levy Lady Recurve Guildford Under 16 2 236

18 Abi Mara Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 235

19 Alvina Newman Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 2 232

20 Natasha Williams Lady Recurve Six Towns Under 16 3 231

21 Margot Clements Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 16 1 231

22 Aliyah Ramirez Lady Recurve Andover Under 16 3 220

23 Abigail Batey Lady Recurve Hertford Under 16 6 213

24 Katie Neild Lady Recurve Deben Under 16 3 208

25 Maizy-Jay Eakins Lady Recurve Ebbsfleet Under 16 5 198

26 Malika Malviya Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 16 1 195

27 Trudy Nelson Lady Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 192

28 Elizabeth Norton Lady Recurve Winnington Park Under 16 2 178

29 Helena Baird Lady Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 16 2 177

30 Amie Johnson Lady Recurve Tenzone Under 16 1 173

31 Charlotte Fildes Lady Recurve Selby Under 16 1 167

32 Bronwyn Higgins Lady Recurve Selby Under 16 3 164

33 Izzy Pendle Lady Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 3 152

34 Leah Garnett Lady Recurve Supermarine Under 16 1 134

35 Amelia McPherson Lady Recurve Toot Hill Under 16 2 116

36 Erin Norman Lady Recurve Howard Under 16 2 114

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - RECURVE (GENTS UNDER 14)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Ben Moir Gent Recurve Braintree Under 14 6 278

2 Johnny Smart Gent Recurve Thirsk Under 14 6 270

3 Nathaniel Westwell Gent Recurve Winnington Park Under 14 6 255

4 Will Hardy Gent Recurve Cleve Under 14 6 251

5 Samuel Birdsall Gent Recurve Perris Archery Under 14 4 249

6 Ben Moore Gent Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 14 5 228

7 Dylan McDermott Gent Recurve Howard Under 14 6 223

8 Gaius Hack Gent Recurve Deben Under 14 2 212

9 Sam Martin Gent Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 14 5 208

10 Oliver Taylor Gent Recurve Selby Under 14 6 203

11 Chris Sviderskis Gent Recurve Oakfield Under 14 6 199

12 Hazara Palray Gent Recurve Oakfield Under 14 2 183

13 Josiah Moore Gent Recurve CTRA Under 14 1 174

14 Miles Clark Gent Recurve Burleigh Under 14 3 165

15 Duncan Campbell Gent Recurve Deer Park Under 14 1 164

16 Grace Woolley Gent Recurve Clacton Under 14 6 150

17 Joseph House Gent Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 14 2 146

18 Andrew Scott Gent Recurve Andover Under 14 1 141

19 Xander Davey Gent Recurve Harworth Under 14 2 136

20 Tom Cork Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 14 1 118

21 Myles Jasper Gent Recurve Toot Hill Under 14 1 102

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - RECURVE (LADIES UNDER 14)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Emelia Belshaw Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 14 6 267

2 Hannah Ackland-Snow Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 14 6 256

3 Siri Mantravadi Lady Recurve West Essex Under 14 4 252



4 Jessica Dale Lady Recurve Cleve Under 14 6 250

5 Eleanor Stott Lady Recurve Valley Bowmen Under 14 6 248

6 Helen Wood Lady Recurve Thirsk Under 14 4 247

7 Abi Creese Lady Recurve Andover Under 14 5 245

8 Ruby Smith Lady Recurve Six Towns Under 14 1 240

9 Erin King Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 14 6 228

10 Georgia Climpson Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 14 2 218

11 Cheyanne Ferreday Lady Recurve Invictus Under 14 6 216

12 Holly Steeper Lady Recurve Trackside Under 14 2 215

13 Lucy Cross Lady Recurve Winnington Park Under 14 2 214

14 Molly Bower Lady Recurve Valley Bowmen Under 14 2 208

15 Grace White Lady Recurve West Essex Under 14 2 206

16 Ellie Wood Lady Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 14 3 205

17 Holly-Mae Clapton Lady Recurve Deer Park Under 14 4 188

18 Jazmin Brain Lady Recurve Deer Park Under 14 2 177

19 Freya Harris Lady Recurve Clacton Under 14 2 169

20 Abigail Weaver Lady Recurve Bowmen of Leeds Under 14 2 153

21 Hannah Baker Lady Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 14 2 152

22 Esosa Odiase Lady Recurve Toot Hill Under 14 4 131

23 Lucy Nicholson Lady Recurve Howard Under 14 1 131

24 Holly Easton Lady Recurve Clophill Under 14 1 105

25 Jessica Litchfield Lady Recurve Hertford Under 14 1 87

26 Evie Smith Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 14 1 81

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - RECURVE (GENTS UNDER 12)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Will Scarratt Gent Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 6 256

2 Samuel Gulvin Gent Recurve Noak Hill Under 12 6 255

3 Oliver Jones Gent Recurve CTRA Under 12 6 243

4 Oscar Fenik Gent Recurve Valley Bowmen Under 12 4 225

5 Joseph Olley Gent Recurve Wallingford Castle Under 12 3 208

6 Oliver Young Gent Recurve Invictus Under 12 4 196

7 Tom Machin Gent Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 183

8 Jay Bennett Gent Recurve Malvern Under 12 4 179

9 Luke Weight Gent Recurve Hertford Under 12 6 171

10 Joseph Walker Gent Recurve Tenzone Under 12 2 157

11 Ben Rowe Gent Recurve Malvern Under 12 3 141

12 Harry Jones Gent Recurve CTRA Under 12 1 136

13 Alfie Taylor Gent Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 1 129

14 Jack Woolley Gent Recurve Clacton Under 12 5 122

15 Jack Barker Gent Recurve Hinxworth Under 12 1 113

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - RECURVE (LADIES UNDER 12)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Lily Priestnal Lady Recurve Isle of Man Under 12 1 252

2 Nicole Latos Lady Recurve Six Towns Under 12 2 220

3 Rayon Wright Lady Recurve Invictus Under 12 4 206

4 Lexie Carrie Lady Recurve Burleigh Under 12 6 192

5 Nimue Steytler Lady Recurve Supermarine Under 12 6 183

6 Mia Burdett Lady Recurve Selby Under 12 4 175

7 Sarah-Jane Smith Lady Recurve Malvern Under 12 2 142

8 Hannah Stott Lady Recurve Valley Bowmen Under 12 1 126

9 Charlotte Hibbard Lady Recurve Clacton Under 12 1 113

10 Ivy Sawyer Lady Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 1 94



INDIVIDUAL SCORES - BAREBOW (GENTS ALL)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Andrew Bedford Gent Barebow Tenzone Under 16 1 217

2 Ethan Trotman Gent Barebow Deer Park Under 14 1 214

3 Harvey Birdsall Gent Barebow Perris Archery Under 12 4 212

4 Louis Mason Gent Barebow Rayleigh Town Not Known 1 183

5 Tom Lane Gent Barebow Rayleigh Town Not Known 1 146

6 Jacob Crump Gent Barebow Rayleigh Town Not Known 1 145

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - BAREBOW (LADIES ALL)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Emily Summers Lady Barebow Deer Park Under 14 5 232

2 Amelia Chumber Lady Barebow West Essex Under 14 1 211

3 Imogen Colenutt Lady Barebow Deer Park Under 18 4 204

4 Katy Reece Lady Barebow Deer Park Under 12 1 202

5 Jazmin Webb Lady Barebow Tenzone Under 14 2 201

6 Daisy Ballantyne Lady Barebow Overton Black Arrows Under 12 4 166

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - COMPOUND (GENTS ALL)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Josh Uzzell Gent Compound Deer Park Under 18 3 277

2 Alex Parker Gent Compound Deer Park Under 14 3 275

3 Josh Nicholls Gent Compound Cleve Under 12 3 251

4 Zach Burton Gent Compound Andover Under 14 2 247

5 Daniel Herman Gent Compound Clophill Under 14 5 246

6 Henry Barrance Gent Compound Clophill Under 12 5 235

INDIVIDUAL SCORES - COMPOUND (LADIES ALL)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Sophie Meyrick Lady Compound Andover Under 18 5 289

2 Chloe A'Bear Lady Compound Deer Park Under 16 5 287

3 Grace Chappell Lady Compound Deer Park Under 18 4 284

4 Holly Clifford Lady Compound Deer Park Under 18 3 284

5 Sophia Boulton Lady Compound Cleve Under 16 3 272

6 Rosie Preece Lady Compound Deer Park Under 16 2 270



Year on Year Recurve Improvement Averages

Recurve Archer Bowstyle Gender Team Age Group Ave Score

Last Year Ave 

Score

Recurve % 

Increase Year 

On Year

Rayon Wright Recurve Lady Invictus Under 12 206 131 57.3%

Hannah Ackland-Snow Recurve Lady Wallingford Castle Under 14 256 164 56.1%

Miles Clark Recurve Gent Burleigh Under 14 165 108 52.8%

Gaius Hack Recurve Gent Deben Under 14 212 142 49.3%

Luke Weight Recurve Gent Hertford Under 12 171 120 42.5%

Helen Wood Recurve Lady Thirsk Under 14 247 174 42.0%

Jay Bennett Recurve Gent Malvern Under 12 179 128 39.8%

Jacob Bruton Recurve Gent Deer Park Under 16 213 156 36.5%

Oliver Young Recurve Gent Invictus Under 12 196 144 36.1%

Dylan McDermott Recurve Gent Howard Under 14 223 169 32.0%

Jonathan Lowe Recurve Gent Toot Hill Under 16 165 127 29.9%

Cheyanne Ferreday Recurve Lady Invictus Under 14 216 172 25.6%

Elliot Fairy Recurve Gent Malvern Under 16 197 158 24.7%

Ella Clampin Recurve Lady West Essex Under 16 263 212 24.1%

Guy Pears Recurve Gent Toot Hill Under 16 165 136 21.3%

Will Scarratt Recurve Gent Abbey (Herts) Under 12 256 215 19.1%

Malika Malviya Recurve Lady Burleigh Under 16 195 165 18.2%

Harrison Giles Recurve Gent Deben Under 16 241 205 17.6%

Andrew Bell Recurve Gent Toot Hill Under 16 145 124 16.9%

Mollie Perrett Recurve Lady Jersey Under 16 272 234 16.2%

Evie Horner Recurve Lady Thirsk Under 16 242 210 15.2%

Max Pennell Recurve Gent Guildford Under 18 250 218 14.7%

Daniel Bowman Recurve Gent Meriden Under 16 231 202 14.4%

Ben Moir Recurve Gent Braintree Under 14 278 245 13.5%

Rebecca Kennedy Recurve Lady Guildford Under 18 249 220 13.2%

Joe Houlden Recurve Gent Oakfield Under 16 233 207 12.6%

Umamah Qazi Recurve Lady Oakfield Under 18 192 171 12.3%

Naomi Woodwards Recurve Lady Wallingford Castle Under 18 243 219 11.0%

Saskia Meyrick Recurve Lady Andover Under 16 259 234 10.7%

Katie Neild Recurve Lady Deben Under 16 208 188 10.6%

James Drury Recurve Gent Trackside Under 18 256 233 9.9%

Ben Whilock Recurve Gent Six Towns Under 16 257 234 9.8%

Abi Creese Recurve Lady Andover Under 14 245 224 9.4%

Jack Woolley Recurve Gent Clacton Under 12 122 112 8.9%

Ben Richards Recurve Gent Toot Hill Under 16 210 193 8.8%

Grace Woolley Recurve Gent Clacton Under 14 150 138 8.7%

Margot Clements Recurve Lady Wallingford Castle Under 16 231 213 8.5%

Siri Mantravadi Recurve Lady West Essex Under 14 252 233 8.2%

Esosa Odiase Recurve Lady Toot Hill Under 14 131 122 7.4%

Amrik Ahiuwalia Recurve Gent Howard Under 18 233 217 7.4%

Nicole Latos Recurve Lady Six Towns Under 12 220 205 7.3%

Joseph Griffiths Recurve Gent Abbey (Herts) Under 16 228 213 7.0%

Ella Perring Recurve Lady Wallingford Castle Under 18 276 258 7.0%

Natasha Williams Recurve Lady Six Towns Under 16 231 216 6.9%

Ella Skipsey Recurve Lady Burleigh Under 18 188 176 6.8%

Lucy Nicholson Recurve Lady Howard Under 14 131 123 6.5%

Monty Orton Recurve Gent Meriden Under 16 275 259 6.2%

Charlotte Williams Recurve Lady Andover Under 16 251 238 5.5%

Tom Garrod Recurve Gent Deben Under 16 232 220 5.5%

Paige Hardy Recurve Lady Six Towns Under 16 251 239 5.0%

Niall Costigan Recurve Gent Six Towns Under 18 271 259 4.6%

Tom Machin Recurve Gent Six Towns Under 12 183 175 4.6%

Riley Spencer-Nice Recurve Gent Deer Park Under 16 289 277 4.3%

Ollie Wright Recurve Gent Wallingford Castle Under 18 238 229 3.9%

Emelia Belshaw Recurve Lady Burleigh Under 14 267 257 3.9%

Beulah Hurst Recurve Lady Malvern Under 16 249 240 3.8%

Clara Davies Recurve Lady Wallingford Castle Under 18 250 241 3.7%

Raven-Corey Knight Recurve Lady West Essex Under 18 263 254 3.5%

Tom Byatt Recurve Gent Six Towns Under 18 265 256 3.5%

Jodie Buckner Recurve Lady Overton Black Arrows Under 16 281 273 2.9%



Recurve Archer Bowstyle Gender Team Age Group Ave Score

Last Year Ave 

Score

Recurve % 

Increase Year 

On Year

Noah Downs Recurve Gent Cleve Under 18 254 247 2.8%

Ben Hancock-Smith Recurve Gent Guildford Under 16 234 228 2.6%

Sam Moir Recurve Gent Braintree Under 16 276 269 2.6%

Stephen O'Connor Recurve Gent Trackside Under 16 284 277 2.5%

Callum Methold Recurve Gent Guildford Under 18 265 259 2.3%

Samuel Miners Recurve Gent Meriden Under 18 241 236 2.1%

Jake Slemmans Recurve Gent Guildford Under 18 259 254 2.0%

Paul Williams Recurve Gent Andover Under 18 259 254 2.0%

Ella Barrett Recurve Lady Howard Under 18 279 274 1.8%

Matthew Cotillard Recurve Gent Jersey Under 18 287 282 1.8%

Eleanor Ware Recurve Lady Clophill Under 16 261 257 1.6%

Marco Costanza Recurve Gent Cleve Under 16 283 279 1.4%

Finley Evans Recurve Gent Meriden Under 16 243 240 1.3%

Georgia Green Recurve Lady Six Towns Under 18 284 281 1.1%

Cameron Emmett Recurve Gent Selby Under 16 199 197 1.0%

Samuel Birdsall Recurve Gent Perris Archery Under 14 249 247 0.8%

Johnny Smart Recurve Gent Thirsk Under 14 270 268 0.7%

Tommy Hinch Recurve Gent Trackside Under 16 219 218 0.5%

Dan Lirianos Recurve Gent Overton Black Arrows Under 16 220 219 0.5%

Issac Clare Recurve Gent Clophill Under 18 224 223 0.4%

Frank Morgan Recurve Gent Thirsk Under 18 255 254 0.4%

Hannah Evans Recurve Lady Burleigh Under 18 283 282 0.4%

Year on Year Barebow Improvement Averages

Barebow Archer Bowstyle Gender Team Age Group Ave Score

Last Year Ave 

Score

Barebow % 

Increase Year 

On Year

Emily Summers Barebow Lady Deer Park Under 14 232 137 69.3%

Jazmin Webb Barebow Lady Tenzone Under 14 201 161 24.8%

Harvey Birdsall Barebow Gent Perris Archery Under 12 212 200 6.0%

Year on Year Compound Improvement Averages

Compound Archer Bowstyle Gender Team Age Group Ave Score

Last Year Ave 

Score

Compound % 

Increases 

Year On Year

Grace Chappell Compound Lady Deer Park Under 18 284 278 2.2%

Sophie Meyrick Compound Lady Andover Under 18 289 285 1.4%

Chloe A'Bear Compound Lady Deer Park Under 16 287 285 0.7%
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